The Limit of Liability for a Single Loss under this Insuring Agreement M shall be the lesser of 
(a) 50% of the amount by which such Single Loss exceeds the Deductible Amount or 
(b) $1,000,000 (One Million Dollars), and the Insured shall bear the remainder of any such Single 
Loss. The Deductible Amount for this Insuring Agreement M is $25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars). 

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Bond, the aggregate Limit of Liability under this Bond 
with respect to any and all loss or losses under this Insuring Agreement M shall be $1,000,000 
(One Million Dollars) for the Bond Period, irrespective of the total amount of such loss or losses.